DIRECTORATE OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY HIMACHAL PRADESH

No. AHY-H(1)B(4)-172/81-134-L

Dated Shimla-5, the

1 2 MAY 2023 May, 2023

1 Z MAY 2023 May, 2023

OFFICE ORDER

Sh. Hari Nand, Veterinary Pharmacist posted at Veterinary Dispensary Talag (Shimla) is hereby temporarily deputed at State Veterinary Hospital, Shimla, Distt. Shimla, till further orders. In addition, he will also lookafter the animals kept at Raj Bhawan Shimla. He will not be entitled for TTA/ Joining time & any other allowances.

(Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma)

Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5. Phone No. 0177-2830089.

E-mail:- dir-ah-hp@nic.in

No. As above 8702 - 8705

Dated Shimla-5, the

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Secretary to the H.E. Governor Raj Bhawan, Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.

- 2. The Joint Director (SLBP) Shimla, Distt. Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.
- 3. The Deputy Director (AH/B) Shimla, Distt. Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. The Nodal Officer (IT), Directorate of Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5 for uploading on the Departmental website.

5. Guard file.

(Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma)

Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5. Phone No. 0177-2830089.

E-mail: dir-ah-hp@nic.in